506240904 09/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6287648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the 16388517 previously recorded on Reel 052546 Frame 0650. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNORS ARE CONFIRMING THE ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE OSBORNE	04/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANYTHING FOR A BUCK, INC.
Street Address:	4375 ESCONDIDO CANYON ROAD
City:	ACTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10273779
Patent Number:	9027654
Patent Number:	9356484
Patent Number:	9759041
Patent Number:	10030644
Patent Number:	9742241
Patent Number:	10408016
Application Number:	15967706
Application Number:	16383517
Application Number:	16416578
Application Number:	16560837
Patent Number:	10323643
Patent Number:	10041329
Application Number:	16780600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)299-4919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8053684586

PATENT -

506240904 REEL: 053725 FRAME: 0036

Email: pdc@oceanlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL D CHANCELLOR

Address Line 1: 694 LONGPINE

Address Line 4: ECLECTIC, ALABAMA 36024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. CHANCELLOR
SIGNATURE:	/paul d. chancellor/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Osborne_assignment_correction#page1.tif source=Osborne_assignment_correction#page2.tif source=Osborne_assignment_correction#page3.tif source=Osborne_assignment_correction#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053725 FRAME: 0037

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE OSBORNE	04/29/2020
ANYTHING FOR A BUCK, INC.	04/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANYTHING FOR A BUCK, INC.
Street Address:	4375 ESCONDIDO CANYON ROAD
City:	ACTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10273779
Patent Number:	9027654
Patent Number:	9356484
Patent Number:	9759041
Patent Number:	10030644
Patent Number:	9742241
Patent Number:	10408016
Application Number:	15967706
Application Number:	16388517
Application Number:	16416578
Application Number:	16560837
Patent Number:	10323643
Patent Number:	10041329
Application Number:	16780600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 053725 FRAME: 0038 9/8/2020 Assignment

Fax Number:

(805)299-4919

Phone:

8053684586

Email:

pdc@oceanlawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

PAUL CHANCELLOR 3463 RED BLUFF COURT

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93063

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
PAUL D. CHANCELLOR

Signature:
/paul d. chancellor/

Date:
05/01/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Osborne_to_Anything_assignment#page1.tif source=Osborne_to_Anything_assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT6087598

Receipt Date:

05/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lawrence Osborne residing in Acton, California ("Assignor") is the sole inventor of 1) VALVE WITH SHUTTLE IN FLOW MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS identified as U.S. Patent No. 10,273,779 issued April 30, 2019, 2) VALVE WITH SHUTTLE identified as U.S. Patent No. 9,027,654 issued May 12, 2015, 3) LOW PROFILE PUMP MOTOR LEAD PROTECTOR identified as U.S. Patent No. 9,356,484 issued May 31, 2016, 4) VALVE WITH PUMP ROTOR PASSAGE identified as U.S. Patent No. 9,759,041 issued September 12, 2017, 5) FLOW ROUTER WITH RETRIEVABLE VALVE identified as U.S. Patent No. 10,030,644 issued July 24, 2018, 6) LOW PROFILE PUMP MOTOR LEAD PROTECTOR identified as U.S. Patent No. 9,742,241 issued August 22, 2017, 7) VALVE WITH PUMP ROTOR PASSAGE identified as U.S. Patent No. 10,408,016 issued September 10, 2019, 8)FLOW ROUTER WITH RETRIEVABLE VALVE identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/967,706 filed May 1, 2018, 9) VALVE WITH SHUTTLE IN FLOW MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/383,517 filed April 12, 2019 10) LOW PROFILE PUMP MOTOR LEAD PROTECTOR identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/416,578 filed May 20, 2019, and 11) VALVE WITH PUMP ROTOR PASSAGE identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/560,837 filed September 4, 2019, 12) LOW PROFILE PUMP MOTOR LEAD PROTECTOR identified as U.S. Patent No. 10,323,643 issued June 18, 2019, 13) VALVE WITH PUMP ROTOR PASSAGE identified as U.S. Patent No. 10,041,329 issued August 7, 2018, and 14) IMPROVED VALVE WITH SHUTTLE identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/780,600 filed February 3, 2020 ("Inventions"); and,

WHEREAS, ("Assignee"), ANYTHING FOR A BUCK, INC. located at 4375 Escondido Canyon Road; Acton, CA 93510 desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patent that have been and might be granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, these applications, any applications claiming the benefit of these applications, and any Patent(s) that have been and might be granted for the Inventions in the United

Page 1 of 2

States and throughout the world, including a) the right to file applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under applicable laws, conventions, treaties or otherwise and b) for the issued patents, the right to sue others for patent infringement occurring before the date of this assignment.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Patent(s) in the United States and throughout the world for the Inventions, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Inventions, the applications, and any Patent(s) that have been or will be granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Date: 4/29/2020

Lawrence Osborne

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment.

Date: 4/29/202

Lawrence Osborne

ANYTHING FOR A BUCK, INC., President

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/08/2020 REEL: 053725 FRAME: 0041